

FORUM DEUTSCHSPRACHIGER NAMIBIER FORUM OF GERMAN-SPEAKING NAMIBIANS

1-5 Fidel Castro Straße, Tel: +264 61 222 609, P.O. Box: 9779, Windhoek, Namibia verwaltung@forum-deutsch-namibier.org www.forum-deutsch-namibier.org

PROGRAM OF ENGAGEMENT FOR THE FORUM OF GERMAN SPEAKING NAMIBIANS WITH HER EXCELLENCY DR. NETUMBO NANDI-NDAITWAH, VICE PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

DATE: Saturday, 17th August 2024 TIME: 10:00 am-12:00

VENUE: Swakopmund Museum /Scientific Society next the Mole, in Swakopmund (Erongo Region)

09:15 Arrival of Members of the Forum of German Speaking Namibians.

09:30 Arrival of Mr. Harald Hecht, National Chairman of German Speaking Namibians.

o9:35 Arrival of Honourable Neville Andre, Governor of Erongo Region.

09:45 Arrival of Honourable Sophia Shaningwa, SWAPO Party Secretary General.

o9:50 Arrival of **Her Excellency**, **Netumbo Nandi-Ndaitwah**, Vice President of the Republic of Namibia & Vice President of the SWAPO Party & SWAPO Party Presidential Candidate for General Elections 2024.

Director of Proceedings: **Mr. Daniel Muhuura**, SWAPO Party Regional Coordinator, Erongo Region

Commencement of official Proceedings.

- 1) Brief Remarks by Director of Proceedings.
- 2) Opening Remarks Mr. Theo Schoeman, Vice President of the Scientific Society Swakopmund.
- 3) Welcoming Remarks by Mr. Harald Hecht, National Chairman of German Speaking Namibians
- 4) **Remarks** by **Ms. Sophia Shaningwa**, SWAPO Party Secretary General, and Introduction of SWAPO Party Presidential Candidate.
- 5) Address by Her Excellency, Dr. Netumbo Nandi-Ndaitwah, Vice President of the Republic of Namibia & SWAPO Party Presidential Candidate for General Elections 2024.

6) Q & A Session

- 7) **Vote of Thanks** by **Mr. Raimar von Hase,** Member of Exco of the Forum for Germen Speaking Namibians
- 8) End of Official Engagement.
- 9) Refreshments.